2022-23 REGULAR SEASON

NORWICH MERCHANTS (5-4-0-0)
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Carter Spence
Travis Lamb

Ryan Goldberg-Rogers

Hayden Mclean
Liam MccCall - AP
Brandon Balasz
Joel Verspeeten
Kaleb Kloepfer

Austin Forsyth (C)

Kyle Brezinski
Reid Lazou

Zach Allison
Josh King
Nathan Murphy
Kyle Parsons
Nathan DaSilva
Mason Gear - AP
Graham Sutcliffe
Joel Storoschuk
Aaron Bullock
Tanner Mitton
Owen Harris
Carver Monroe

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Trainer

Equipment Manager

NOTE: the NAVY VETS won the 1st game this season in the "Battle of Hwy 59" 3-2 in their home opener on Sep.17
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Ingersoll, ON 2
Tillsonburg, ON 3
Ayr, ON 6
Tillsonburg, ON 7
Brantford, ON 8
Tillsonburg, ON 9
London, ON 10
Sweaburg, ON 11
Otterville, ON 13
Harley, ON 14
Simcoe, ON 15
Sweaburg, ON 16
Tillsonburg, ON 17
Sweaburg, ON 18
Cambridge, ON 19
Brantford, ON 20
Burgessville, ON 21
Brantford, ON 22
Simcoe, ON 23
Woodstock, ON 24
Brantford, ON 26
Tillsonburg, ON 27
Limehouse, ON 28
30

31

Scott Britton
Rich Morton
Jack Vessoyan
Mark Baxter
Chuck Smith

FRIDAY, OCT.21, 2022 @ 8:00PM
NOR-DEL ARENA, NORWICH

Ty Durston

Joey Zhang
Jacob Wilkinson
Nick Billeci

Reid Ramseyer
Liam VanBradt
Nolan Brett
Jordan Thomson
Jacob McMullen
Tommy Zufelt
Ethan Szabo
Patrick Holloway
Jake Phelan

Sam Barry

Davin Gray
Griffin Sinden (A)
Brendan Sullivan
Lakin Hendry (A)
Lucas Braja

Kyle llao

Eric Tuori (A)
Rhylan Warford
Jake Ertel
Joseph Clark
Graeme Noye

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Trainer

Equipment Manager
Asst Equipment Mgr
General Manager
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WoobsTock NAvy VETS (5-4-0-0)

Dorchester, ON
Markham, ON
Brampton, ON
Hespeler, ON
Mitchell, ON
Brantford, ON
Beachville, ON

Woodstock, ON

Cambridge, ON

St. Thomas, ON
St.George, ON
Stratford, ON
Kitchener, ON

Guelph, ON
Ingersoll, ON

Tillsonburg, ON
Ancaster, ON

Woodstock, ON

Burford, ON
Milton, ON

Brantford, ON
Ingersoll, ON
Kitchener, ON
Toronto, ON
Otterville, ON

Darren Young
Devon Young
Justin Elms
Christine Jeary
Dan Dukes
Tim Clark
Matt Fidlin

NEXT GAME: vs NEW HAMBURG at SOUTHWOOD ARENA on SATURDAY OCT.22 @ 7:45pm

LAST NIGHT'S SCORES:
NHF at HES 4-1

www.woodstocknavyvets.ca

TONIGHT'S OTHER GAMES:

PAR at TAV
HES at NHF



STANDINGS

1 New Hamburg Firebirds

2 Tavistock Braves

3  Woodstock Navy Vets

4 Norwich Merchants

5 Wellesley Applejacks

6 Hespeler Shamrocks

7 Paris Mounties
SCORERS

# Name

1 21 Cole Stannix

2 4 Lucas Carson

3 11 Kyle Baker

4 20 Griffin Sinden

5 8 Brandon Balasz

6 22 Joel Storoschuk

7 19 Davin Gray - R

8 27 Justin McCombs

9 27 Luke Fanjoy

10 19 Jake Thompson

11 14 Reid Lazou

12 11 Austin Forsyth

13 22 Zach Gladding

14 27 Justin McManus - R

15 4 Adam Hoff

16 55 Owen Fischer

17 18 Jayden Seguin

18 15 Riley Benko

19 11 Jesse Schill - R

20 10 Nolan Brett

21 15 Ethan Szabo
GOALIES

# Name

1 35 Blake Richard - R

2 1 James Hopper - R

3 39 lJeff Kernichan

4 1 Carter Spence - R

5 29 Griffin Murphy

6 1 Owen Neomytka - R

7 30 Noah Bender -R

8 30 Carver Monroe

9 30 Joseph Clark

10 31 Graeme Noye

11 31 Scott Rodrigue - R

12 1 Tyson Gustaw

13 30 Nick Barker - R
ATTENDANCE

1 Woodstock

2 New Hamburg

3 Norwich

4 Paris

5 Tavistock

6 Wellesley

7 Hespeler

(as of Oct.20)
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TOT AVG
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PTS OTW GF
17 0 46
16 2 32
10 0 30
10 1 40
9 0 33
2 0 10
1 0 15
PTS Pt/G PPG
19 211 2
15 1.88 1
15 1.67 0
11 157 0
11 138 2
11 1.22 1
10 111 2
10 111 4
10 111 3
10 111 3
9 113 1
9 1 0
9 113 0
9 1 1
9 1 0
8 0.89 2
8 0.89 1
8 1 1
8 1 1
7 1 1
7 1 0
oTL T SA
1 0 99
0 0 70
0 0 178
0 0 155
0 0 97
0 0 27
1 0 226
0 0 147
0 0 97
0 0 235
0 0 119
0 0 260
1 0 311

GA
14
15
35
25
28
42
47

PPA
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GA

6

4
11
10

8

4
24
12
10
24
12
33
35

PCT
0.944
0.889
0.556
0.556
0.500
0.125
0.056

SHG
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GAA
1.19
1.33
1.83
2.00
2.00
244
3.25
3.30
3.75
3.81
4.09
4.57
5.84

RW

O r b b U O 0

GWG

O P OO0 O0OO0OO0OONRFPFRFRPFPNORPRPPFPORNEREN

SV%
0.939
0.943
0.938
0.935
0.918
0.852
0.894
0.918
0.897
0.898
0.899
0.873
0.887

ROW STK
8 8-0-0-1
8 6-0-0-0
5 0-1-0-0
5 1-0-0-0
4 1-0-0-0
1 0-7-0-0
0 0-8-0-1
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SO Min
301
181
361
301
240

99
443
218
160
378
176
433
360
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